Financial assumptions

2.7% Rate of CPI inflation 2.6%

4.2% Rate of increase in salaries 4.1%

2.8% Rate of increase in pensions 2.7%

4.9% Rate for discounting scheme liabilities 5.8%

Post-employment benefit disclosure notes

Lancashire County Council – Statement of accounts 2024/25   131

Sensitivity analysis

There is a risk that changes in the assumptions (e.g. life expectancy, price inflation and discount rate) could increase the defined benefit obligation and/or the
liabilities for actuarial valuation purposes.  Other assumptions used to value the defined benefit obligation are also uncertain, although their effect is less
material.  The sensitivity analysis indicates the change in the defined benefit obligation for changes in the key assumptions.

 Increase/(decrease) on the
net defined benefit liability

Projected service cost for
next year

Projected net interest cost
for next year

  £m £m £m

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase by 0.5%) (224.8) (10.1) (21.8)

Rate of inflation (increase by 0.25%) 118.3 5.5 7.0

Rate of increase in pay growth (increase by 0.25%) 19.5 0.0 1.2

1 year increase in life expectancy 69.7 1.7 4.1

Change in investment returns (increase by 1%) (48.7) 0.0 (2.8)

Change in investment returns (decrease by 1%) 48.7 0.0 2.8

Post-employment benefit disclosure notes

Lancashire County Council – Statement of accounts 2024/25   132

Note 48 - Impact on the council's cash flows

Actuarial valuations are required to be carried out every three years.  The last
actuarial valuation of the Lancashire County Pension Fund was carried out as
at 31 March 2022 to determine the contribution rates with effect from 1 April